2
1. GENERAL 3
2. ASSEMBLY WIT THE DIFFERENT SENSOR TYPES 4
2.1 Mounting with GMIX2 4
2.2 Mounting with GMIX1, LMIX1 or EMIX1 5
2.3 Mounting with LMIX2 or EMIX2 6
2.4 Mounting with LMIX3 or EMIX3 7
3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 8

max. pulse/r = IF x P 2400/4800/8800 6000/12000/22800 6000/12000/22000 24/48/88
All pulse numbers indicated here only valid, if all 4 edges are evaluated!
4. Type designation
   Magnet rings                                                                       MRXXXX
   MR2012
   MR3824 for LMIX and GMIX ( 5 mm’s pole length)
   MR7244
   MR2030
   MR3824 for EMIX (2 mm’s pole length)
   MR72114
   At present three different mechanical sizes are available:
4. Big : Outside Ø 72 mm  Inside  Ø 54 mm   Width 7 mm
5. Medium : Outside Ø 38 mm    Inside Ø 30 mm  Width 6,5 mm
6. Small : Outside Ø 19,7 mm  Inside Ø 14,7 mm Width 4,1 mm
By use of reducing-rings are smaller inside-diameters possible too.